service authorized by Sections 161 through 180m of this title or the 

Motor Carrier Act of 1995. 

J.  Each of the enforcement officers shall, before entering upon 

the discharge of their duties, take and subscribe to the usual oath 

of office and shall execute to the State of Oklahoma a bond in the 

sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) each, with 

sufficient surety for the faithful performance of their duty.  The 

bond shall be approved and filed as provided by law. 

K.  No enforcement officer or employee of the Oklahoma 

Corporation Commission shall have the right to plea bargain in motor